Age

3-4

5-6
6-7

7-8

9-10

10-11
11-12
12-13
13-14
14-15
15-16
16-17

17-18

Year (UK)

Nursery
Reception
Year 1
Year 2
Year 3
Year 4
Year 5
Year 6
Year7
Year 8
Year 9
Year 10
Year 11
Year 12

Year 13

Key Stage (UK) and
public exam study

years

Foundation Stage

Foundation Stage

KS1
KS1
KS2
KS2
KS2
KS2
KS3
KS3
KS3
KS4 (IGCSE)
KS4 (IGCSE
IB diploma

IB diploma

Grade (USA)

Nursery
Preschool
Kindergarten
1st grade
2nd grade
3rd grade
4th grade
5th grade
6th grade
7th grade
8th grade
9th grade
Freshman
10th grade
Sophomore
11th grade
Junior

12th grade
Senior

Year (Germany)

Kindergarten
Kindergarten
Preschool
1st grade
2nd grade
3rd grade
4th grade
5th grade
6th grade
7th grade
8th grade
9th grade
10th grade
11th grade

12th grade



