Age	Year (UK)	Key Stage (UK) and public exam study years	Grade (USA)	Year (Germany)
3-4	Nursery	Foundation Stage	Nursery	Kindergarten
4-5	Reception	Foundation Stage	Preschool	Kindergarten
5-6	Year 1	KS1	Kindergarten	Preschool
6-7	Year 2	KS1	1st grade	1st grade
7-8	Year 3	KS2	2nd grade	2nd grade
8-9	Year 4	KS2	3rd grade	3rd grade
9-10	Year 5	KS2	4th grade	4th grade
10-11	Year 6	KS2	5th grade	5th grade
11-12	Year 7	KS3	6th grade	6th grade
12-13	Year 8	KS3	7th grade	7th grade
13-14	Year 9	KS3	8th grade	8th grade
14-15	Year 10	KS4 (IGCSE)	9th grade Freshman	9th grade
15-16	Year 11	KS4 (IGCSE	10th grade Sophomore	10th grade
16-17	Year 12	IB diploma	11th grade Junior	11th grade
17-18	Year 13	IB diploma	12th grade Senior	12th grade